
Iowa XC District 2a Boys

Iowa XC District 2a Boys

Pella, IA

Oct. 19, 2017

70, windy & sunny 
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team. 

Click here for data on girls 

                                 Last updated Oct. 19, 2017 4:01 PM

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Mid-Prairie              23    1    3    5    6    8   25   44  17:30.1  0:44.7

  2 Des Moines Christian     67    4   10   13   17   23   50   83  18:03.1  1:12.6

  3 Williamsburg             80    2   11   20   21   26   28   33  18:14.1  1:31.4

  4 Roland-Story            113   12   16   22   31   32   41   42  18:33.6  1:00.2

  5 Pella Christian         173   18   19   29   49   58   64   84  19:08.2  1:39.6

  6 Albia                   175    7   14   48   51   55   57   81  19:00.1  2:07.9

  7 Grundy Ctr-Gladbrook    192    9   24   35   61   63   72   89  19:12.3  2:21.6

  8 Davis County            229   30   34   40   60   65   66   69  19:32.0  1:26.8

  9 West Marshall           266   36   39   54   67   70   80   86  19:47.1  1:26.5

 10 Eddyville Blakesburg    303   38   43   71   75   76   78   79  20:08.3  1:48.2

 11 Pcm                     319   37   56   59   82   85   87   90  20:18.5  2:12.6

 12 Centerville             323   46   53   62   74   88            20:24.3  2:15.4
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 13 Interstate 35           333   27   52   68   91   95   96  100  21:04.5  5:07.3

 14 Van Buren               334   45   47   73   77   92   94   98  20:45.6  3:41.0

 15 Pleasantville           405   15   93   97   99  101  102  103  23:32.9  8:19.4

Incomplete Teams: 

Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Mid-Prairie

    1  Floyd Evans, Sr          17:02.4  

    3  Peyton Miller, Sr        17:21.7  

    5  Zach Pettit, Sr          17:35.1  

    6  Quinn Schmidt, Jr        17:44.0  

    8  Marshal Teets, Sr        17:47.1  

   25  Miles Burrows, Jr        18:44.1  

   44  Cary Schaefer, Sr        19:19.7  

Total Time = 1:27:30.3     Total Places = 23

2. Des Moines Christian

    4  Tyler Ketcham, Sr        17:25.6  

   10  Noah Fopma, So           17:54.9  
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   13  Jd Lowe, Sr              18:01.6  

   17  Jacob Fopma, So          18:14.9  

   23  Luke Lounsbury, So       18:38.2  

   50  Alex Cappel, Sr          19:39.4  

   83  Christian Castile, Fr    21:09.6  

Total Time = 1:30:15.2     Total Places = 67

3. Williamsburg

    2  Ben Lamparek, Sr         17:16.2  

   11  Noah Elrod, Sr           17:57.6  

   20  Angelo Santiago, Jr      18:33.4  

   21  Grayson Groepper, Sr     18:35.7  

   26  Kaiden Royster, So       18:47.6  

   28  Reese Koppenhafer, Sr    18:51.6  

   33  Kael Royster, Sr         19:00.1  

Total Time = 1:31:10.5     Total Places = 80

4. Roland-Story

   12  Nick Wakefield, Jr       17:59.6  

   16  Collin Greenfield, Jr    18:13.5  

   22  Marcus Thomas, Sr        18:37.3  

   31  Gradyn Dowling, Jr       18:57.5  

   32  Dylan Ihle, So           18:59.8  

   41  Grant Olson, Jr          19:12.5  

   42  Nick Thiel, Jr           19:15.0  
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Total Time = 1:32:47.7     Total Places = 113

5. Pella Christian

   18  Lucas Bandstra, Jr       18:29.6  

   19  Nathan VerMeer, Sr       18:30.7  

   29  Brayton Juffer, Fr       18:53.2  

   49  Daniel Mora Demestri, So 19:38.4  

   58  David Bernhagen, So      20:09.1  

   64  Tanner Garton, So        20:18.9  

   84  Cole Webster, Jr         21:14.2  

Total Time = 1:35:41.0     Total Places = 173

6. Albia

    7  Landon Noe, Fr           17:45.0  

   14  Brock Ratliff, Fr        18:03.1  

   48  Bradley Yenger, Jr       19:37.7  

   51  Lane Scieszinski, Sr     19:41.8  

   55  Cody Dalman, So          19:52.9  

   57  Jacob Fisher, Sr         19:57.9  

   81  Jackson DeMoss, Fr       20:59.6  

Total Time = 1:35:00.5     Total Places = 175

7. Grundy Ctr-Gladbrook

    9  Derek Ciddio, Jr         17:52.8  

   24  Kenny Day, Fr            18:40.2  
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   35  Sam Schildroth, So       19:02.6  

   61  Max Schweppe, Sr         20:11.3  

   63  Brady Appel, Jr          20:14.4  

   72  Marshall Day, Jr         20:31.4  

   89  Colton Sandell, Sr       21:42.1  

Total Time = 1:36:01.3     Total Places = 192

8. Davis County

   30  Carter Batterson, Sr     18:56.0  

   34  Kenny Cronin, 9          19:00.7  

   40  Seth Emmons, Fr          19:09.7  

   60  Ben Oliver, Jr           20:10.6  

   65  Quincy Collier, Sr       20:22.7  

   66  Mike Amsden, 9           20:23.6  

   69  Davan Goering, Jr        20:29.0  

Total Time = 1:37:39.7     Total Places = 229

9. West Marshall

   36  Mark VanMetre, Sr        19:03.1  

   39  Ron Maxey, Sr            19:06.7  

   54  John Hohnstein, Sr       19:50.3  

   67  Cael Kline, Fr           20:25.9  

   70  Seth Diser, Jr           20:29.5  

   80  James Roelsgard, So      20:56.0  

   86  Logan Coulter, So        21:26.7  

Total Time = 1:38:55.5     Total Places = 266
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10. Eddyville Blakesburg

   38  Elijah Woods, Jr         19:05.3  

   43  D J. Stout, Jr           19:18.9  

   71  Sage Walker, So          20:30.5  

   75  Jaden Herr, Jr           20:53.2  

   76  Trey Coronado, Jr        20:53.4  

   78  Jacob Sheperd, Jr        20:54.0  

   79  Jackson Sheldon, Fr      20:54.4  

Total Time = 1:40:41.3     Total Places = 303

11. Pcm

   37  Jason Stafford, So       19:05.0  

   56  Beau Webb, Fr            19:54.7  

   59  Brady North, Sr          20:09.3  

   82  Jacob Cox, So            21:05.7  

   85  Cody Courtney, So        21:17.5  

   87  Caleb Peter, Sr          21:34.8  

   90  Ayrton Breckenridge, So  21:48.3  

Total Time = 1:41:32.2     Total Places = 319

12. Centerville

   46  Ryan Cassady, Jr         19:25.8  

   53  Matthew Lewis, Fr        19:48.9  

   62  Jace Draper, Sr          20:12.8  
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   74  Cade Housh, So           20:52.6  

   88  Cade Lechtenberg, So     21:41.1  

Total Time = 1:42:01.2     Total Places = 323

13. Interstate 35

   27  Wyatt Fitzgerald, So     18:50.4  

   52  Zach Goering, Sr         19:45.9  

   68  Evan Woosley, Fr         20:27.7  

   91  Seth Dickinson, Fr       22:20.6  

   95  Cody Parish, So          23:57.6  

   96  Logan Peterson, Jr       24:02.5  

  100  Ryan Truman, So          25:49.3  

Total Time = 1:45:22.2     Total Places = 333

14. Van Buren

   45  Clay Neeley, Jr          19:23.5  

   47  John Orndoff, Jr         19:35.1  

   73  Jaeden Gerig, Sr         20:51.0  

   77  Isaac Caston, Jr         20:53.7  

   92  Quentin Story, Jr        23:04.5  

   94  Caleb Stoltz, Jr         23:43.5  

   98  Bryant Gerig, Jr         24:53.4  

Total Time = 1:43:47.8     Total Places = 334

15. Pleasantville

   15  Josh Pulse, Sr           18:08.9  
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   93  Justin Nickel, Fr        23:18.6  

   97  Trevor Pulse, Fr         24:27.5  

   99  Jeremy Colboth, So       25:21.0  

  101  Jack Ray, Sr             26:28.3  

  102  Jack Lauer, Jr           26:31.4  

  103  Avery Lauer, Jr          26:31.4  

Total Time = 1:57:44.3     Total Places = 405

        TEAM    

 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Floyd Evans, Sr          17:02.4    Mid-Prairie          

    2     2  Ben Lamparek, Sr         17:16.2    Williamsburg         

    3     3  Peyton Miller, Sr        17:21.7    Mid-Prairie          

    4     4  Tyler Ketcham, Sr        17:25.6    Des Moines Christian 

    5     5  Zach Pettit, Sr          17:35.1    Mid-Prairie          

    6     6  Quinn Schmidt, Jr        17:44.0    Mid-Prairie          

    7     7  Landon Noe, Fr           17:45.0    Albia                

    8     8  Marshal Teets, Sr        17:47.1    Mid-Prairie          

    9     9  Derek Ciddio, Jr         17:52.8    Grundy Ctr-Gladbrook 

   10    10  Noah Fopma, So           17:54.9    Des Moines Christian 

   11    11  Noah Elrod, Sr           17:57.6    Williamsburg         

   12    12  Nick Wakefield, Jr       17:59.6    Roland-Story         

   13    13  Jd Lowe, Sr              18:01.6    Des Moines Christian 
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   14    14  Brock Ratliff, Fr        18:03.1    Albia                

   15    15  Josh Pulse, Sr           18:08.9    Pleasantville        

   16    16  Collin Greenfield, Jr    18:13.5    Roland-Story         

   17    17  Jacob Fopma, So          18:14.9    Des Moines Christian 

   18    18  Lucas Bandstra, Jr       18:29.6    Pella Christian      

   19    19  Nathan VerMeer, Sr       18:30.7    Pella Christian      

   20    20  Angelo Santiago, Jr      18:33.4    Williamsburg         

   21    21  Grayson Groepper, Sr     18:35.7    Williamsburg         

   22    22  Marcus Thomas, Sr        18:37.3    Roland-Story         

   23    23  Luke Lounsbury, So       18:38.2    Des Moines Christian 

   24    24  Kenny Day, Fr            18:40.2    Grundy Ctr-Gladbrook 

   25    25  Miles Burrows, Jr        18:44.1    Mid-Prairie          

   26    26  Kaiden Royster, So       18:47.6    Williamsburg         

   27    27  Wyatt Fitzgerald, So     18:50.4    Interstate 35        

   28    28  Reese Koppenhafer, Sr    18:51.6    Williamsburg         

   29    29  Brayton Juffer, Fr       18:53.2    Pella Christian      

   30    30  Carter Batterson, Sr     18:56.0    Davis County         

   31    31  Gradyn Dowling, Jr       18:57.5    Roland-Story         

   32    32  Dylan Ihle, So           18:59.8    Roland-Story         

   33    33  Kael Royster, Sr         19:00.1    Williamsburg         

   34    34  Kenny Cronin, 9          19:00.7    Davis County         

   35    35  Sam Schildroth, So       19:02.6    Grundy Ctr-Gladbrook 

   36    36  Mark VanMetre, Sr        19:03.1    West Marshall        

   37    37  Jason Stafford, So       19:05.0    Pcm                  

   38    38  Elijah Woods, Jr         19:05.3    Eddyville Blakesburg 

   39    39  Ron Maxey, Sr            19:06.7    West Marshall        
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   40    40  Seth Emmons, Fr          19:09.7    Davis County         

   41    41  Grant Olson, Jr          19:12.5    Roland-Story         

   42    42  Nick Thiel, Jr           19:15.0    Roland-Story         

   43    43  D J. Stout, Jr           19:18.9    Eddyville Blakesburg 

   44    44  Cary Schaefer, Sr        19:19.7    Mid-Prairie          

   45    45  Clay Neeley, Jr          19:23.5    Van Buren            

   46    46  Ryan Cassady, Jr         19:25.8    Centerville          

   47    47  John Orndoff, Jr         19:35.1    Van Buren            

   48    48  Bradley Yenger, Jr       19:37.7    Albia                

   49    49  Daniel Mora Demestri, So 19:38.4    Pella Christian      

   50    50  Alex Cappel, Sr          19:39.4    Des Moines Christian 

   51    51  Lane Scieszinski, Sr     19:41.8    Albia                

   52    52  Zach Goering, Sr         19:45.9    Interstate 35        

   53    53  Matthew Lewis, Fr        19:48.9    Centerville          

   54    54  John Hohnstein, Sr       19:50.3    West Marshall        

   55    55  Cody Dalman, So          19:52.9    Albia                

   56    56  Beau Webb, Fr            19:54.7    Pcm                  

   57    57  Jacob Fisher, Sr         19:57.9    Albia                

   58    58  David Bernhagen, So      20:09.1    Pella Christian      

   59    59  Brady North, Sr          20:09.3    Pcm                  

   60    60  Ben Oliver, Jr           20:10.6    Davis County         

   61    61  Max Schweppe, Sr         20:11.3    Grundy Ctr-Gladbrook 

   62    62  Jace Draper, Sr          20:12.8    Centerville          

   63    63  Brady Appel, Jr          20:14.4    Grundy Ctr-Gladbrook 

   64    64  Tanner Garton, So        20:18.9    Pella Christian      
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   65    65  Quincy Collier, Sr       20:22.7    Davis County         

   66    66  Mike Amsden, 9           20:23.6    Davis County         

   67    67  Cael Kline, Fr           20:25.9    West Marshall        

   68    68  Evan Woosley, Fr         20:27.7    Interstate 35        

   69    69  Davan Goering, Jr        20:29.0    Davis County         

   70    70  Seth Diser, Jr           20:29.5    West Marshall        

   71    71  Sage Walker, So          20:30.5    Eddyville Blakesburg 

   72    72  Marshall Day, Jr         20:31.4    Grundy Ctr-Gladbrook 

   73    73  Jaeden Gerig, Sr         20:51.0    Van Buren            

   74    74  Cade Housh, So           20:52.6    Centerville          

   75    75  Jaden Herr, Jr           20:53.2    Eddyville Blakesburg 

   76    76  Trey Coronado, Jr        20:53.4    Eddyville Blakesburg 

   77    77  Isaac Caston, Jr         20:53.7    Van Buren            

   78    78  Jacob Sheperd, Jr        20:54.0    Eddyville Blakesburg 

   79    79  Jackson Sheldon, Fr      20:54.4    Eddyville Blakesburg 

   80    80  James Roelsgard, So      20:56.0    West Marshall        

   81    81  Jackson DeMoss, Fr       20:59.6    Albia                

   82    82  Jacob Cox, So            21:05.7    Pcm                  

   83    83  Christian Castile, Fr    21:09.6    Des Moines Christian 

   84    84  Cole Webster, Jr         21:14.2    Pella Christian      

   85    85  Cody Courtney, So        21:17.5    Pcm                  

   86    86  Logan Coulter, So        21:26.7    West Marshall        

   87    87  Caleb Peter, Sr          21:34.8    Pcm                  

   88    88  Cade Lechtenberg, So     21:41.1    Centerville          

   89    89  Colton Sandell, Sr       21:42.1    Grundy Ctr-Gladbrook 

   90    90  Ayrton Breckenridge, So  21:48.3    Pcm                  
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   91    91  Seth Dickinson, Fr       22:20.6    Interstate 35        

   92    92  Quentin Story, Jr        23:04.5    Van Buren            

   93    93  Justin Nickel, Fr        23:18.6    Pleasantville        

   94    94  Caleb Stoltz, Jr         23:43.5    Van Buren            

   95    95  Cody Parish, So          23:57.6    Interstate 35        

   96    96  Logan Peterson, Jr       24:02.5    Interstate 35        

   97    97  Trevor Pulse, Fr         24:27.5    Pleasantville        

   98    98  Bryant Gerig, Jr         24:53.4    Van Buren            

   99    99  Jeremy Colboth, So       25:21.0    Pleasantville        

  100   100  Ryan Truman, So          25:49.3    Interstate 35        

  101   101  Jack Ray, Sr             26:28.3    Pleasantville        

  102   102  Jack Lauer, Jr           26:31.4    Pleasantville        

  103   103  Avery Lauer, Jr          26:31.4    Pleasantville        

Click here for data on girls 

Return to home page. 
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